	24 - 2005 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM 1 States Patent and Trademark
S/20/05 TI	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trac 103	007913 nts or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PPG Industries Ohio, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address: Nova Industrial Park
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: P.O. Box 178, Route 356 South
✓ Corporation- State: <u>Delaware</u>	City: Freeport
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.A.	State: PA
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 16229
	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) May 11, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship U.S.A.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
78/157,872 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Verifast & Design (filed Augu	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Glenn E. Klepac	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 209	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 825 Fifth Ave.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New Kensington	8. Payment Information:
State: PA Zip: 15068-6310	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 724 335-3738	Expiration Date
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: glennklepac@hotmail.com	Authorized User Name
	dC May 13, 2005
	May 13, 2005 Date
t	
Signature Glenn E. Klepac	Total number of pages including cover
Glenn E. Klepac Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:
Glenn E. Klepac Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0377

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PPG INDUSTRIES, INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation with its principal place of business at One PPG Place, Pittsburgh, PA 15272 ("PPG") has adopted and used the mark VERIFAST ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: vehicle windshield repair chemical resins and epoxies, hand tools, and instructional and teaching materials; and

WHEREAS, PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3800 West 143rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44111 ("PPG OHIO"), a wholly owned subsidiary of PPG Industries, Inc., owns a pending U.S. application for the Mark and registrations thereof in Mexico and in the European Community as set forth in the accompanying Schedule 1; and

WHEREAS, VERIFAST INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, with its principal place of business at Nova Industrial Park, P.O. Box 178, Rt. 356S, Freeport, Pennsylvania ("Verifast") desires to acquire the Mark and the above-identified U.S. application and the Mexican and European registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including consideration provided in a Material Purchase Termination, Mutual Release and Assignment Agreement between PPG and Verifast, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, intending to be legally bound, PPG OHIO hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Verifast all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the U.S. application to register the Mark and the Mexican and Euopean Community registrations thereof, as set forth above.

	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.
	By Peta Bergotrom
	Name: Rita Berystrom
	Title: Assistant Secretary
	J
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY)
Subscribed and sworn to before me the	nis It date of May, 2005.
Marion S. Eastm	an
Notary Public	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
My commission expires:	Notarial Seal Marion G. Eastman, Notary Public
	Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0378 The Mark:



U.S. Application Serial No. 78157872 - Pending (allowed)

IC 003. POLISHES.

IC 007. VACUUM PRESSURE PUMPS.

IC 009. INSTRUCTIONAL AND TEACHING MATERIALS IN THE NATURE OF PRE-RECORDED AUDIO AND VIDEO TAPES FEATURING INFORMATION IN THE FIELD OF WINDSHIELD REPAIR AND UV LIGHTS FOR WINDSHIELD REPAIR.

IC 021. BOTTLES FOR APPLYING ALCOHOL, SOLD EMPTY.

IC 012. HOOD SHIELDS FOR USE IN PROTECTING STRUCTURAL PARTS OF VEHICLES.

IC 001. VEHICLE WINDSHIELD REPAIR SYSTEMS, NAMELY - CHEMICAL RESINS AND EPOXIES.

IC 008. HAND TOOLS FOR VEHICLE WINDSHIELD REPAIR, NAMELY REFRACTURING HAMMERS, REFRACTURING NEEDLE PUNCHES, STEEL TIP PROBES, SWIVEL MIRRORS, DRILLS, RESIN SYRINGES, BLOW TORCHES AND RAZOR BLADES.

IC 016. PRINTED INSTRUCTIONAL AND TEACHING MATERIALS FOR WINDSHIELD REPAIR.

Canadian Application - Proposed

VEHICLE WINDSHIELD REPAIR CHEMICAL RESINS AND EPOXIES; HAND TOOLS; INSTRUCTIONAL AND TEACHING MATERIALS.

European Community Trade Mark Application No. 003071776

IC 001. VEHICLE WINDSHIELD REPAIR CHEMICAL RESINS AND EPOXIES.

IC 008. HAND TOOLS.

IC 041. TRAINING SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF WINDSHIELD REPAIR.

Mexico Registration No. 792976 - Registered

RECORDED: 05/20/2005

IC 001. Chemical resins and epoxies for vehicle windshield repair.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0379